LOUISE M. SLAUGHTER, NEW YORK
CHAIRWOMAN

JAMES P. McGOVERN, MASSACHUSETTS
ALCEE L. HASTINGS, FLORIDA

DORIS MATSUI, CALIFORNIA

DENNIS A. CARDOZA, CALIFORNIA
MICHAEL A. ARCURI, NEW YORK

ED PERLMUTTER, COLORADO

CHELLIE PINGREE, MAINE

JARED POLIS, COLORADO

Murmad M. McCaRTIN, STAFF DIRECTOR
(202) 225-9091
www.house.govirules

The Honorable Robert A. Brady

Chairman

Conmmittee on Rules

MU.S. House of Repregentatives
15-312 The Capitol
TWaghington, BE 20515-6269

February 17, 2010

Committee on House Administration

1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. Chairman:

ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

DAVID DREIER, CALIFORNIA
RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

LINCOLN DIAZ-BALART, FLORIDA
PETE SESSIONS, TEXAS
VIRGINIA FOXX, NORTH CAROLINA

HugH N. HALPERN, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

MiNORITY OFFICE
H-152, THE CaPITOL
{202) 225-9191

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am
submitting herewith three copies of the monthly report for January 2010 including a:

$ statement of expenses and fund balance;

$ summary of legislative activities;

$ statement of committee travel; and

$ listing of committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the

Committee on Rules.

Enclosures

Sincerely,

Zausin l. Yasghte

Louise M. Slaughter



02/17/10

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Rules

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
111-B  January

Description

January

YTD Including
January

Cumulative Total

11- subtotal

$218,612.78

$218,612.78

$218,612.78

12-Personnel Benefits subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $67.00 $67.00 $67.00
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $514.76 $514.76 $514.76
31-Equipment subtotal $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
Total Expenses $220,544.54 $220,544.54 $220,544.54



v2/17/10 U.D. House ot Kepresentatives
Committee on Rules

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

January
Total Authorization
111-B $3,602,358.00
Less Expenses for:
January 2010 $220,544.54
Total Expenses to Date: $220,544.54

Unexpended authorization $3,381,813.46



COMMITTEE ON RULES, REPORT TO HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES, JANUARY 2010

The Committee on Rules held 2 meetings and reported 2 rules during the month of January
2010.



Committee on Rules
T©.S. Bouse of Representatives

1H-312 The Capitol
Wlashington, BE 20515-6269

NOTICE OF ACTION

Tuesday, January 19, 2010

5:45 P.M.

H.R. 3254 Natural Resources

Taos Pueblo Indian Water Rights Settlement Act

H.R. 3342 Natural Resources

Aamodt Litigation Settlement Act

H.R. 1065 Natural Resources

White Mountain Apache Tribe Water Rights Quantification Act of 2009

The Committee granted, by a non-record vote, a structured rule providing for
consideration of H.R. 3254, the Taos Pueblo Indian Water Rights Settlement Act. The
rule provides one hour of debate in the House equally divided and controlled by the chair
and ranking minority member of the Committee on Natural Resources. The rule waives
all points of order against consideration of the bill except clauses 9 or 10 of rule XXI.
The rule provides that the committee amendment in the nature of a substitute
recommended by the Committee on Natural Resources, now printed in the bill, shall be
considered as adopted and that the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule
waives all points of order against provisions of the bill, as amended. The rule makes in
order only the further amendment printed in part A of the report of the Committee on
Rules if offered by Representative McClintock or his designee which shall be in order
without intervention of any point of order except clauses 9 and 10 of rule XXI, which
shall be considered as read, shall be separately debatable for 10 minutes equally divided



and controlled by the proponent and an opponent, and shall not be subject to a demand
for a division of the question. The rule provides one motion to recommit with or without
instructions.

The rule also provides for consideration of H.R. 3342, the Aamodt Litigation Settlement
Act, under a structured rule. The rule provides one hour of debate in the House equally
divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the Committee on
Natural Resources. The rule waives all points of order against consideration of the bill
except clauses 9 or 10 of rule XXI. The rule provides that the committee amendment in
the nature of a substitute recommended by the Committee on Natural Resources, now
printed in the bill, shall be considered as adopted and that the bill, as amended, shall be
considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions of the bill, as
amended. The rule makes in order only the further amendment printed in part B of the
report of the Committee on Rules if offered by Representative McClintock or his
designee which shall be in order without intervention of any point of order except clauses
9 and 10 of rule XXI, which shall be considered as read, shall be separately debatable for
10 minutes equally divided and controlled by the proponent and an opponent, and shall
not be subject to a demand for a division of the question. The rule provides one motion
to recommit with or without instructions.

The rule further provides for consideration of H.R. 1065, the White Mountain Apache
Tribe Water Rights Quantification Act of 2009, under a structured rule. The rule
provides one hour of debate in the House equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on Natural Resources. The rule waives all
points of order against consideration of the bill except clauses 9 or 10 of rule XXI. The
rule provides that the committee amendment in the nature of a substitute recommended
by the Committee on Natural Resources, now printed in the bill, modified by the
amendment printed in part C of the report of the Committee on Rules shall be considered
as adopted and provides that the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule
waives all points of order against provisions of the bill, as amended. The rule makes in
order only the further amendment printed in part D of the report of the Committee on
Rules if offered by Representative McClintock or his designee which shall be in order
without intervention of any point of order except clauses 9 and 10 of rule XXI, which
shall be considered as read, shall be separately debatable for 10 minutes equally divided
and controlled by the proponent and an opponent, and shall not be subject to a demand

for a division of the question. Finally the rule provides one motion to recommit with or
without instructions.



Committee on Rules
.. Bouse of Wepresentatives

1H-312 The Lapitol
Tashington, BL 20515-6269

NOTICE OF ACTION

Tuesday, January 26, 2010

S5:35 P.M.

H.R. 3726 Natural Resources
Castle Nugent National Historic Site Establishment Act
H.R. 4474 Natural Resources

Idaho Wilderness Water Facilities Act

The Committee granted, by a non-record vote, a closed rule providing for consideration
of H.R. 3726, the Castle Nugent National Historic Site Establishment Act. The rule
provides one hour of debate in the House equally divided and controlled by the chair and
ranking minority member of the Committee on Natural Resources. The rule waives all
points of order against consideration of the bill except clauses 9 or 10 of rule XXI. The
rule provides that the committee amendment in the nature of a substitute recommended
by the Committee on Natural Resources, now printed in the bill, shall be considered as
adopted and that the bill, as amended, shall be considered as read. The rule waives all
points of order against provisions of the bill, as amended. The rule provides one motion
to recommit H.R. 3726 with or without instructions.

The rule also provides for consideration of H.R. 4474, the Idaho Wilderness Water
Facilities Act, under a closed rule. The rule provides one hour of debate in the House



equally divided and controlled by the chair and ranking minority member of the
Committee on Natural Resources. The rule waives all points of order against
consideration of the bill except clauses 9 or 10 of rule XXI. The rule provides that the
bill shall be considered as read. The rule waives all points of order against provisions of
the bill. The rule provides one motion to recommit H.R. 4474 with or without
instructions.



COMMITTEE ON RULES, REPORT TO HOUSE ADMINISTRATION
Report of Travel performed, January 2010
Committee on Rules

111" Congress, 2™ Session
January 2010

There was no Committee travel during the month of January 2010.



@.S. PHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

Process Level: RU000 COMMITTEE ON RULES

Department: RUOCO COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
HALPERN, HUGH NATHANIAL
REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR

HAYFORD, KATHARINE SOPHI
CHIEF COUNSEL

JARVIS, ADAM
REPUBLICAN DEPUTY STAFF DIR

MCCARTIN, MUFTIAH M
MAJORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 02/17/2010

Annual Salary
172,500.00

170,696.00

154,775.00

172,500.00

01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

Accounting Organization: RU000

Gross Pay Period Remarks
14,375.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
14,224.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
12,897.92 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
14,375.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
Page 1 of 5



@.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
Process Level: RUOCO COMMITTEE ON RULES Accounting Organization: RUQ00

Department: RUOOO COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period Remarks

ABATE, ANTHONY ) 58,000.00  4,833.33 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

AGURKIS III, GEORGE J 45,000.00 3,750.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010 P/R CHANGE

LEGISLATIVE CLERK 01/01/10

BENJAMIN, CLAIRE R 50,000.00 4,166.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF - PINGREE

BERG, ADAM M 35,000.00 2,916.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

BLUFORD, JAY C 21,600.00 1,620.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010 APPOINTMENT

INTERN 01/04/10

CHAMBERS, SHANE P 72,662.00 6,055.17 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

REPUBLICAN PROFESSIONAL STAFF

DELANEY, DEBORAH A 65,000.00 5,416.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

CHIEF CLERK

GARG, SAMPAK 145,000.00  12,083.33 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

MAJORITY COUNSEL

GONZALEZ, CESAR 60,909.00 5,075.75 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF DIAZ-BALART

GORSKI, JENNIFER N 82,279.00 6,856.58 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

PROFESSIONAL STAFF-MINORITY

HATZIS, LUCAS 51,000.00 4,250.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE CLERK

HENKEN, MATTHEW 50,000.00 4,166.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF-PERLMUTTER

KUMAR, ROSALYN 50,000.00 4,166.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF-POLIS

LEMAN, RACHAEL D 42,000.00 3,500.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

SHARED EMPLOYEE

LENIHAN, KEAGAN 51,250.00 4,270.83 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF-SESSIONS

LUMIA, JASON ] 50,000.00 4,166.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF-CARDOZA

MAMAUX, LALE M 80,000.00 6,666.67 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

ASSOCIATE STAFF/HASTINGS

MANEY, JOHANNA POWERS 117,542.00 9,795.17 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

REPUBLICAN COMMUNICATIONS DIR

MARSHALL, SADIE 45,000.00 375.00 01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010 TERMINATED

LEGISLATIVE CLERK 01/03/10
Report ID: PROG2 Page 2 of 5

Run Date: 02/17/2010



Process Level:

Department:

@.S. ouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

RUOO0 COMMITTEE ON RULES

RUO00 COMMITTEE ON RULES

SPECTAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
MARU, SELAM
INTERN

MORRIS, VINCENT S
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

PARDUE, LAURA ELIZABETH
ASSISTANT COUNSEL

RENZ, BRANDON
ASSOCIATE STAFF-FOXX

SCHAPITL, ASHLEY R
DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY

SHEEHAN JR, TIMOTHY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SINHA, SUSHANT
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SISSON, DONALD C
LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR

SMITH, BRADLEY W
ASSOCIATE STAFF-DREIER

STEFANKI, SAMUEL
ASSOCIATE STAFF-MATSUI

STERN, KEITH L
SENIOR LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT

WEST, CELESTE JONES
REPUBLICAN PROF STAFF

WILCOX, CHRISTOPHER
ASSOCIATE-ARCURI

WINZELER, STEFANIE M
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID: PR0O0O2
Run Date: 02/17/2010

Annual Salary
21,600.00

125,000.00

80,000.00

51,250.00

35,000.00

68,000.00

84,000.00

90,000.00

72,500.00

73,400.00

80,000.00

131,434.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

Gross Pay
2,460.00

10,416.67

6,666.67

4,270.83

2,916.67

5,666.67

7,000.00

7,500.00

6,041.67

6,116.67

6,666.67

10,952.83

4,166.67

4,166.67

Page 3 of 5

Accounting Organization:

Period
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010
01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

01/01/2010 to 01/31/2010

RU0O0OO

Remarks



